

RESOLUTION No. 24-353

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL STAFFING RESOLUTION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024/25, AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION 23-338, AS AMENDED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, has the authority to allocate positions with the organization known as the County of Nevada; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada that the following positions are hereby authorized in the departments as indicated, subject to amendments to this Resolution that may be adopted from time to time by the Board of Supervisors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, the effective date of this resolution is July 1, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, rescind Resolution 23-338, as amended.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 25th day of June 2024, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:	Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, Susan Hoek, and Hardy Bullock.
Noes:	None.
Absent:	None.
Abstain:	None.
Recuse:	None.

ATTEST:

TINE MATHIASEN Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

pre ll

lardy Bullock, Chair